
List of Participants 

MSP –workshop  

21 – 25 October 2024 

Zanzibar,  Tanzania 

Country/Orga

nisation 

Name and Address Gender 

1. Comoros Mr Mouchitadi Madi Bamdou  

Parc National de Moheli (PNM)  

Email: mouchtadimadi@yahoo.fr;  

M 

2. Comoros Mr Nair Aboubacar   

Cartography - Geographic information systems 

Tel: +269 356 94 95 

Bp 41, Ex CEFADER , Mde 

Union des Comores 

Email: aboubacarnair@gmail.com  

M 

3. Comoros Dr. Nadjim Ahmed Mohamed 

Biologiste Marin 

Laboratoire des Sciences marines et Littorales 

Faculté des Sciences et Techniques 

Université des Comores 

Rue de la Corniche, Moroni, Union des 

Comores 

Tel: +269 341 6248 

Email: nadjoh_51@outlook.com,  

M 

4. Comoros Mr. Soifa Ahamed Soilihi 

Manager, Cordonnateur de l’Office National de 

Contróle Qualité et des Certification des 

Produits Halieutiques 

Tel:  

Email: soifaahamed@yahoo.fr 

M 

5. Kenya Edna Onkundi  

Marine ecology, data management, GIS & 

Remote Sensing  

Kenya Marine and Fisheries Research Institute 

Email: eonkundi@gmail.com 

F 

6. Kenya Isaak Elmi 

NEMA 

Tel: +254722566944 

Email:  issak.nema@gmail.com  

M 

7. Kenya Ms. Agnes Wangui Muthumbi 

University of Nairobi 

Tel:  +254 722 249506 

Email:  amuthumbi@uonbi.ac.ke  

F 

8. Kenya Mr. Fredrick Mungai Mburu 

GIS Expert 

Tel: +254 727802957 

Email: mburufredrickm@gmail.com 

M 

9. Kenya Mr. Charles Chege Kuria 

GIS Expert 

Tel: +254 748411365, +254 748411365 

Email: kuriachege21@gmail.com 

M 

 

10. Kenya James Kamula  

NEMA 

M 



Country/Orga

nisation 

Name and Address Gender 

Tel: 0722942081 

Email: kamulajm@gmail.com 

11. Kenya Anne Wanjiru 

Kenya Marine and Fisheries Research Institute 

(KMFRI) 

Tel: 

Email:  wanjiruanne31@yahoo.com 

F 

12. Kenya Mr. Elijah Munyao 

IT Expert 

Nairobi, Kenya 

Tel: +254 722791789 

Email: elijah.munyao@gmail.com 

M 

13. Kenya Mr. Bonface Mutisya 

Marine Environmental Expert 

Nairobi, Kenya 

Tel: +254716638701 

Email: mutisya03@gmail.com 

M 

14. Kenya Harrison Onganda 

Kenya Marine and Fisheries Research Institute 

(KMFRI) 

Tel: 

Email: hochieng2003@yahoo.com  

M 

15. Madagascar RABARY Andriantsilavo Jean Michel 

Director of Blue Economy Promotion 

Tel: 

Email: rabary.andriantsilavo@gmail.com  

M 

16.  Mr Jacquis Rasoanaina 

Ministry of Environment, Ecology, Sea and 

Forests 

Director of Marine Protected Areas, 

Antananarivo, Madagascar 

Email: jacquis415@gmail.com; 

jacquis415@yahoo.fr 

M 

17.  RAMAMANIHANITRAMALALA Ranjaliva 

Vero    

Ocean Governance  Head of Section  

MSP Technical Executive  Group Member. 

Tel: +261340559309 

Email: gasilovely@gmail.com  

F 

18. Madagascar Mr Mendrika Fahendrena 

RAKOTOMAMONJY 

Chef de Service de la Planification du 

Territoire Maritime (SPTM) 

Ministère de l'Amenagement du Territoire 

et du Service Foncier 

Tel: +261 34 07 505 91 

Email : mendrika.fahendrena@gmail.com 

M 

19. Mauritius Mr Ramchurn Seenauth 

Alternate Focal Point NCS 

Divisional Environment Officer 

Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity, 

Environment and Sustainable Development. 

M 



Country/Orga

nisation 

Name and Address Gender 

Ken Lee Towers, Cnr Barracks and St. Georges 

Streets 

Port Louis, Mauritius. 

Tel: +230 203 62 00 Ext: 298 

Email: rseenauth@govmu.org 

20. Mauritius Mr. Oomesh Daworaj 

Assistant Systems Analyst/Senior Assistant 

Systems Analyst 

Department for Continental Shelf,  Maritime 

Zones Administration & Exploration 

Prime Minister's Office  

Tel:  +230 57568277 

Email: odaworaj@govmu.org  

M 

21. Mauritius Dr. Avishek Dusoye 

Research and Development Officer/SRDO 

Department for Continental Shelf, Maritime 

Zones Administration & Exploration 

Prime Minister’s Office  

Tel:  +230 58074485 

Email: adusoye@govmu.org 

M 

22. Mozambique Eng. Sofia Chambe 

National Directorate of Territorial Development 

(DNDT) 

Tel; 

Email: sofchambe@yahoo.co.uk 

F 

23. Mozambique Marta Guilherme Zita 

National Institute of Sea (INAMAR)  

Tel: +258 847788650/+258 824127575 

Email: marguizita@gmail.com 

F 

24. Mozambique Clousa Maueua 

Oceanography national Institute of 

Mozambique (InOM) 

Tel: +258827417640 

Email: clousamaueua@gmail.com 

F 

25. Mozambique Anselmo Gaspar 

National Directorate of Environment (DINAB) 

MSP National Coordinator 

Tel:  

Email:  anselmogaspar.ag.65@gmail.com  

M 

26. Mozambique Ms. Rabeca Nhancale 

National Centre of Cartography and Remote 

Sensing (CENACARTA) 

Tel: 

Email: rcanhancale@gmail.com 

F 

27. Mozambique Ms. Isolda Abelina Dlamine 

Agencia de Desenvollvimento Geo-Spatial 

Tel: +258 841439490 

Email: idlamine@ade.gov.mz 

F 

28. Mozambique Daniela Juelma Macuacua 

Instituto Oceanografico de Mocambique 

Tel: 

Email: d.juelma@gmail.com  

F 

29. Mozambique Araújo Andicene 

National Institute of Sea (INAMAR) 

M 



Country/Orga

nisation 

Name and Address Gender 

Mozambique 

Tel: 

Email:  araujoandicene1@gmail.com  

30. Tanzania Simon Wankyo  

Focal Point NCS 

Tel: 

Email: wankyosimon@gmail.com 

M 

31. Tanzania Eng. Siajali Pamba Zegge 

Lecturer, University of Dar es Salaam 

Tel:  +255 713724713 

Email: engpambasi@yahoo.co.uk 

/ pambasijali@udsm.ac.tz 

M 

32. Tanzania Mr. Tumaini Chambua 

Principal Fisheries Officer, NPFP-Fisheries, 

Ministry of Livestock and Fisheries;  

Tel: +254 713 751 209  

Email: chamstuma@gmail.com 

M 

33. Tanzania Ms Magdalena Gerald Ngotolainyo 

Vice President’s Office – VPO 

Dodoma, Tanzania 

Tel: +255754657745 

Email: magdalena.ngotolainyo@vpo.go.tz / 

magdalenagerald@gmail.com 

F 

34. Tanzania Dr. Fadhili C. Bwagalilo, 

Senior Lecturer.  

Natural Resource Governance & Geospatial 

Scientist, 

St John's University of Tanzania, 

P.O.Box 47, Dodoma, 

Tanzania. 

Tel: +255 784 599 889, +255 767 599 889  

Email: fadhilibwagalilo@gmail.com, 

fbwagalilo@sjut.ac.tz 

 

M 

35. Tanzania Sophia Ibrahim Kivina 

Senior ICT Officer 

Tel: +255 786 415 66 

Email: sophia.kivina@vpo.go.tz 

 

F 

36. Zanzibar Dr. Salim Hamad Bakar 

Department of Environment Zanzibar 

Tel: +255 773 819 760. 

Whatsapp: +255 758 237 717. 

Email: salimbkr@yahoo.co.uk 

M 

37. Zanzibar Othman Bakar Burhan 

FVPO 

Tel: +255 778046320 

Email: othman.burhan@omkr.go.tz, 

othmanburhan01@gmail.com 

M 

38. Zanzibar Mr. Ali Abdi Moh’d 

National Project Focal Point - Zanzibar 

SWIOFC-Nairobi Convention Partnership 

Project 

Zanzibar, Tanzania 

M 



Country/Orga

nisation 

Name and Address Gender 

Department of Environment, Pemba 

Tel: +255 778901055 

Email: anunafahmi@gmail.com 

39. Zanzibar Nassor Abdalla Nassor 

Head of ICT and Fisheries Statistics, Ministry of 

Blue Economy and Fisheries , Department of 

Fisheries Development and Marine Resources-

Zanzibar 

Email: nassorabdulla@gmail.com  

M 

40. Tanzania 

Dodoma 

Naomi Mwagala 

NOCAMO Focal point  

Tel:  

Email: naomi.mwagala@vpo.go.tz  

F 

41. ESRI EA Mr Sidney Nyongesa 

GIS Solutions Engineer 

Natural Resources 

Esri Eastern Africa 

KUSCCO Centre, Upper Hill  

Kenya 

Tel: +254 729017242 

Email: snyongesa@esriea.com 

M 

42. ESRI EA Mr Kimble Gavane 

Technical Support Assistant 

Esri Eastern Africa 

KUSCCO Centre, Upper Hill  

Kenya 

Tel: +254 729017242 

Email: kgavane@esriea.com 

M 

 

43. GEODEV Ms. Faith Kageni 

GeoDev- Kenya 

P.O Box 14066-00100  

Nairobi 

Tel: 0729564507 

Email: fkageni@geodev.co.ke 

F 

44. GEODEV Kennedy Mutinda 

GeoDev- Kenya 

P.O Box 14066-00100  

Nairobi 

Tel: 0714401891  

Email:  kmutinda@geodev.co.ke 

,mutindakennedy94@gmail.com 

 

M 

   

45. SwAM Wilhelm Gårdmark 

SwAM 

Email : wilhelm.gardmark@havochvatten.se  

M 

46. SwAM Tomas Andersson  

SwAM  

Email: tomas.andersson@havochvatten.se 

M 

47. SGU Duncan Hume 

SGU  

Email: Duncan.Hume@sgu.se 

M 

48. SGU Daniel Mattsson  

SGU 

M 
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Country/Orga

nisation 

Name and Address Gender 

Daniel.Mattsson@sgu.se 

49. SLU Edmond Sacre  

SLU 

Email: edmond.sacre@slu.se 

M 

50. SLU Claire Ract  

SLU  

Email: claire.ract@slu.se 

F 

51. SLU Agnes Olin 

SLU  

Email: agnes.olin@slu.se 

F 

52. Nairobi 

Convention  

Eunice King’ori 

Eunice.kingori@un.org 

F 

53. Nairobi 

Convention 

Theuri Mwangi 

theuri.mwangi@un.org 

M 

54. Nairobi 

Convention 

Mastura Chelangat 

chelangat@un.org  

F 


